HLS 24RS-2644 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 106

BY REPRESENTATIVE WRIGHT

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team on winning the Junior Varsity Non Tumbling Division II Game Day finals at the 2024 UCA National High School Cheerleading Championship

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team on winning the Junior Varsity Non
3	Tumbling Division II Game Day title at the 2024 UCA National High School
4	Cheerleading Championship.
5	WHEREAS, the St. Scholastica Academy Doves competed against top cheer teams
6	from across the country for a UCA National High School Cheerleading Championship title;
7	the competition was hosted by the Walt Disney World Resort in Orlando, Florida, and
8	featured more than one thousand high school cheer teams; and
9	WHEREAS, the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team claimed the Junior Varsity Non
10	Tumbling Division II Game Day title at this year's championship, which gives the Doves
11	back-to-back UCA national titles; and
12	WHEREAS, the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team is most deserving of the highest
13	recognition for its outstanding achievements over the past two years.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team on
16	winning the Junior Varsity Non Tumbling Division II Game Day title at the 2024 UCA
17	National High School Cheerleading Championship and does hereby extend sincerest wishes
18	that the members of the team continue their incredible work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-2644
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 106

## **DIGEST**

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 106 Original

2024 Regular Session

Wright

Commends the St. Scholastica Academy cheer team on winning the Jr. Varsity Non Tumbling Division II Game Day title at the 2024 UCA National High School Cheerleading Championship.